"Resolved, That, in pursuance to subdivision 8 of section 188 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby 
are requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied to the purchase of two steam rollers for use in the Borough of The Bronx." 

I would report that at the present time there are about 104 miles of streets in the 
Borough of The Bronx paved with macadam. This pavement is composed of broken

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specined: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500) : for the purpose of providing 
means for the purchase of two steam rollers for use in the Borough of The Bronx, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby is requested, in 
pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to an amount not 
to exceed fourteen thousand eight hundred dollars ($14,800), the proceeds whereof 
shall be applied to the payment of the salaries of an additional force in the Department 
of Taxes and Assessments. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the

[...]

McGOWAN, President of the Board of Aldermen: 

Sir-I respectfully request that, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of sec-
tion 188 of the Greater New York Charter, your Honorable Board authorize the Comp- 
troller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of twenty-seven thousand dollars 

($27,000), the proceeds to be applied to meet the liabilities incurred and to be incurred 
by the Board of City Record for printing, stationery and blank books for the City 
departments and offices during the year i906. 

The necessity for this amount is caused by extraordinary and unforeseen demands

[...]

Division of The City of New York, held this day, a resolution, of which the following 
is a copy, was offered by -Magistrate Alexander H. Geismar and unanimously adopted: 

"Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York be requested to 
issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) for 
the purpose of paying the salaries of fifteen male probation officers, one to be at-
tached to the City Magistrate's Court in the Second Division of The City of New 
York, the salary of each such officer to be twelve hundred dollars per annum."

[...]

Resolved, with a view to an equalization of compensation, That the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is requested, in pursuance of the provisions 
of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to authorize the 
Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof shall he applied to the benefit of the office of 
the President of the Borough of Manhattan to meet the requirements of the increase of 
compensation of the male and female Attendants in the public baths and comfort sta 
tions for the remainder of the year, beginning May i, 19o7.

[...]

Resolved, with a view to an equalization of compensation, That the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is requested, in pursuance of the provi-
sions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to authorize 
the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof shall he applied to the benefit of the office of 
the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, to meet the requirements of the increase of 
compensation of the male and female Attendants in the public baths and comfort sta-
tions for the remainder of the year, beginning May t, 907.

[...]

in the Townsend Harris Hall, reading room, faculty room and executive offices, in 
accordance with and in the manner directed by the Architect, so that color scheme 
shall be harmonious to the design and details of the rooms, in an amount not to exceed 
three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500), the said amount to be charged to and 
paid out of an appropriation duly made by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, 
January 13, 1905. 

A. L. KLINE, MAX S. LEVINE, JACOB BARTSCHERER, JOSEPH 
SCHLOSS, Committee on Public Letting. 

Which was laid over.